

Dear Valued Community Member:

The Clairemont High School Foundation is seeking your support for our high school. For more than 50 years, Clairemont High has been at the heart of the Clairemont community. It is a comprehensive 9-12 high school accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges serving a neighborhood rich with cultural and ethnic diversity.

In response to limited funding and programming throughout the San Diego Unified School District, the Clairemont High School Foundation, a non-profit 501(c) (3) organization, is working to raise funds to help enrich the education of our students so that they may become successful global citizens of the future.

Your generous donation of an item, service or gift card will be used for our annual fundraising event, a silent auction. The money raised from this event will help the foundation support academic, athletic and artistic programs at Clairemont.

To become a sponsor of The Clairemont High School Foundation please complete and return the enclosed form along with your donation for our April 8th, 2017 event to:

Attn: Clairemont High School Foundation Clairemont High School 4150 Ute Drive San Diego, CA 92117

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at: <u>jkleege@san.rr.com</u> or (619) 276-7308. In appreciation of your donation, you will receive recognition on our Clairemont High School Foundation website, which can be visited at chsfoundation.info.

Sincerely,

Colleen Kleege Clairemont High School Foundation